502237860 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takahisa SUZUKI	01/22/2013
Koichiro YAMASHITA	01/22/2013
Hiromasa YAMAUCHI	01/22/2013
Koji KURIHARA	01/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13761866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 228576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave,NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108391.00096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taledia Allen

Total Attachments: 2

source=108391-00096-Assignment#page1.tif source=108391-00096-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029847 FRAME: 0440 OF \$40.00 13/61866

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIG	NEE(S))	
FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, k	(anagawa 211-8588 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the (Title of Invention) SCHEDULER, MULTI-CORE	entire and exclusive right, title and in	nterest to the invention entitled
relating to International Patent Applicatio the United States was executed on even		
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of ex-	ecution of application, if not
(b) filed on February 7, 2013 Serial No. 13 / 761866	Assigned's att	orney is hereby authorized to pecified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Pa continuation, division, renewal, substitute terms for which the said Letters Patent(s hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette	e, reissue or reexamination applicati) may be granted and including any ers Patent(s)").	on based thereon, for the full term or extensions thereof (collectively,
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requences as a solution of the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS maintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said Laproceeding, and in any litigation or other acts to include but not be limited to execurightful oaths, providing sworn testimony.	RIGNEE may deem necessary, desir said invention, including in the prepa etters Patent(s), in any interference, legal proceeding which may arise of ting all papers, including separate as	aration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public use r be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking all
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	igned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	his/her/their signature(s).
1) Tiletise Si, La (Signature)	Takahisa SUZUKI	Jan. 22, 2013
(Signature)	(Type Name)	J 21. 20() (Date)
2) Kajohro Vanestin	Koichiro YAMASHITA	22 Tan, 2013
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) Hiroman Gamenchi	Hiromasa YAMAUCHI	Jan , 22 , 26/3
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

4) Koji Kuri hara Koji KURIHARA Jan 22, 2013

(Signature) (Type Name) (Date)